

Our Ref: 395/2023
AUGUST 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, please can you provide me with the following information -

- What are you currently using to manage patient flow at the Trust (manage the patient journey from entry to discharge)

EMiS CaMIS

- What is the contract end date of the above system?

02/10/2023

- What was the contract value for the above system?

Commercially sensitive

- Are you planning on going out to tender, or review alternative systems within the next 12 months?

In progress

- Are you currently using an electronic bed management system at the Trust?

Yes

- What is the contract end date of the above system?

EMiS CaMIS

- What was the contract value for the above system?

Commercially sensitive

- Are you planning on going out to tender, or review alternative systems within the next 12 months?

In progress

- Do you currently have, or are you feeding into a CDR (Central Data Repository) or Shared Care Record?

Yes

- If so, what is it called?

Internally developed clinical portal and yorkshire and humber care record – Interweave

- If no, are you planning to in the next 12 months?

N/A

Our Ref: 395/2023
AUGUST 2023